

#### Request for Quotation

GREENBRIEL HOllow RFQ NUMBER DEP15911

F	PAGE
	1

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

25304

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE TO CHARLESTON, WV

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/26/2012 CAT. **AMOUNT** QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, ON BEHALF OF TH WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 8-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "GREENBRIER HOLLOW REFUSE" PROJECT THE SITE IS LOCATED IN MCDOWELL, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/26/12 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. 2012 JUL 26 AM 10: 5 AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL WV PURCHASING THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY DIVISION FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE DATE

ESIOEN WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15911

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

S DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TE	RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/ BID OPENING DATE:	2012	07/0/	(2012			DYD	005117110 77115		70014
	1	07/26/		CAT		RID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	MBER	UNIT PRICE	0 × 1	AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST MORE T	THE OT ASS ON, WE EMAIL OTENTIA TARTING	PURCH SUME A COMPLE REQU ADDRE AL BID TIME MINU	ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN DERS FOR TES A	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID HAT ALL P D FAX NUM ARE REQUE THE PRE-B FTER THE	AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND OTENTIA BER. STED TO ID. BI BEGINNI	THE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCE A BIDDER'S ANCE SHEET. L BIDDERS INC ARRIVE PRIOR DDERS WHO ARR NG OF THE N OR PARTICIF	IN CLUDE TO RIVE	
	INITIA FROM B NORTHF THROUG IN MCD BRANCH	ARE TWALLY MESLUEFIE ORK, THE ALGO OWELL, ROAD)	O (2) ET ON ELD, T AKE C MA, G TURN UP G	SITE SITE AKE R O. RT ILLIA RIGH REENB ELL S	1 (FIRST T. 52 NOR . 17(NORT M, ROLFE, T ON CO. RIER HOLL ANTIAGO R	BAPTIS TH TO N HFORK-A WORTH RT. 17/ OW, TUR	T. WE WILL T CHURCH). ORTHFORK. IN SHLAND RD) TO MCDOWELL. 03 (LEFTWICH N LEFT ON E FIRST BAPTI		
	PLANS 1) BY PROTEC CONTRA BURGES TO ORD	& SPEC REQUES TION, CTOR F S, PH. ER CD.	S MAY T, ON OFFIC OR TH 304-	BE 0 CD F E OF E CD 926-0	ROM THE WAML & R, MOR MAILING 499, EXT.	Y THE F V DEPT. WITH NO G. CAL 1668 O	-465-1910  OLLOWING METH  OF ENVIRONME  CHAGE TO THE  L LAWRENCE  R 304-926-048  ADE AVAILABLE	NTA	
SIGNATURE	. /	1.1	1/			TELEPHONE -		DATE	7/-1/-
TITLE DO	ye,	CC	FIN -			304	925-0253	-	1/26/12
PRESIL	ENT	-	55	-05	80174		ADDRESS CH	ANGES T	O BÉ NOTED ÁBOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

UND OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  CUMNITY UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNITFRICE AMOUNT  ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST.  **************  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERTOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES SETABLISHED FOR MCDOWLEL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE QUANTITY UOP CAT THE NOUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT  ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST.  *****************  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT A CODE.  PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERTOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.					804	2.00		, 10.0.	7.12.6.17.72.11.10
ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST.  ******THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.*****  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE MITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG- FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED MITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM MITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.  SERREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS NOO CONDITIONS    DATE    DATE			07/26/	2012		RTT	) OPE	NING TIME	01.30PM
ON CD, TO PRINT COMPANIES IN CHARLESTON, CLARKSBURG, AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST.  *************  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLAINCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  MAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	LINE	011/			CAT.	The second secon	, , , ,		
AND OTHER AREAS UPON REQUEST.  *****THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PRINTING COSTS.*****  EXHIBIT 5  WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE WITH THE BID.  AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUGFREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.  NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED.  CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN.  WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	LINE	QUA	MATTIA	UUP		ITEM NOMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET,SEQ.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE DATE	LINE	ON CD: AND OT ****** PRINT! EXHIB! WEST N TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W IN DIS NOTICE WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE CANCEL RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T	TO PRITIES ARE CONTROLLED AND COD CONTROLLED AND COD COD COD COD COD COD COD COD COD CO	INT CEAS UTRACTTS.**  A COD PUBLE THE CEATIOCEED ALEND CHASE  CHASE  CE VEN OF A	OMPAN PON R OR WI ***  E 21- IC IM DOR T SAME E VEN E VEN E VEN FIDAV ON TH ARS O ORDE E DIR HIS C DOR I N INF	IES IN CHARLEST EQUEST. LL BE RESPONSIBE TO SUBMITS A EXTER THE BID SUBMITTE BID SUBMITTE BID SUCH BID.  IS CONTRACT IS YS AFTER THE NOTHERWISE SPECIF R WILL BE CONSIDER WILL BE CONSIDER OF PURCHARD SUCH BID.	THAT: FRUCT FRUCT FOR WI FOR WI FOR SIGN FOR DO FOR	CLARKSBURG, OR ALL  ANY SOLICI ION CONTRACTOR THE WORK OF COMPLAINCE THE THE BID THE THE BID THE THE WEST NED DRUG- LL RESULT  E PERFORMED TO PROCEED THE FULLY D NOTICE TO  RESERVES T UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFOR	- T E
RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MCDOWELL COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE DATE  TELEPHONE									
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE DATE  TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.									
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE DATE									
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE DATE		11							
THE TOTAL AS INTEREST.	GNATURE //		14	2	SEE REV		ONDITIO	The second secon	MTE / /
1 who Miles 304-925-0253 07/26/12	TLE PIZESI	Mal	Ne	7		30A	-920	5-0253	01171113



TITLE P

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

P TO

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** NO. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100lpha of the amount of the contract. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-925-0253

55-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

DEP15911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SH-PTO

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	1	ERMS OF SALI	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/20	12					
BID OPENING DATE:		/2012		RID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		018 200 10.000 A 3 0 X
EII L	QUANTITI	001	NO.	TIEM NOMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
l AC	CEPTABLE	INITE	LOF	THE 5% BID BOND,	PEREURMANCE	
BO	ND. OR LA	BOR ANT	) МАТ	ERIAL BOND.	I ERI ORMANCE	
	iib, on Er	.DOK AIL	יאוו	ERIAL BOND.		
(	) MAINTE	NANCE	RUND.	A TWO (2) YEAR	MATNITENANCE	
BO	ND COVERT	NG THE	PONE.	ING SYSTEM WILL	DE A DECUTDEMENT	6
0 F	THE SUCC	ESSEIII	VEND	OD STSTEM WILL	DE A REQUIREMENT	
01	111L 3000	,L331 0L	VEND	OK.		
RE	V. 11/00					
				******		
^^	****	*   * * * * *	****	*****		*
		1 1				
A M	L CONTRAC	TOD THE	ODMA	TION FORM OMB #1	000 0110	
( F	VOIDATION	DATE.	OLIZ	I COLTA	029-0119	
CO	MDIETE TU	DATE:	OIVS	1/2013) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
EV.	MILLETE IN	TO DET	TNAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
CO	ALUATION	TUTO	KMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	IY AS AN AML	
T C	NIKACIUK.	IHIS	15 A	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16	•
				029-0119 IS NOT		
				CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
				S.OSMRE.GOV		
* *	* * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * *	****	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*****	*
			1			
		CON	HIRAC	TORS LICENSE		
Luc-	OT VIDOIN	1 0 - 0 -				
				DE 21-11-2 REQUI		
PEI	RSONS DES	TRING	0 PE	RFORM CONTRACTIN		
	ATE MUST				INIA CONTRACTORS	
	CENSING B	OARD IS	EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
THE SEC.	CENSE. A	PPLICAT	IONS	FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	E
				WEST VIRGINIA D		
CAI	PITOL COM	PLEX, B	BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
WV	25305, P	H. 304-	558-	7890.		
WE:	ST VIRGIN	IA STAT	E CO	DE 21-11-11 REQU	IRES ANY	
PRO	OSPECTIVE	BIDDER	TO I	INCLUDE THE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
NUN	MBER ON T	HEIR BI	D.	0 3 2/2/20		
	// /					
SIGNATURE	///	11	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
//	WI	Will		TELEPHONE.	925-0253 DATE	07/26/12
TITLE -		FEIN F	100	80174		
PRESIDE	INT /	00	-05	80114	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

TO

DEP15911

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: GPEZH MOUNTAINCOMPANY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 4-925-0253 DATE 57 SIGNATURE

-0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

DEP15911

PAGE

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**\*709045227** 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	NTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03	/2012						
BID OPENING DATE	Ξ:	07/26/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVIS WORKMA THE CO CONTRA OF THE FINAL RESPON FOR DE BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTR ALLOTT FURTHE CONTAI	ION, T NSHIP, NTRACT CTOR F WORK. PAYMEN SIBILI FECTS EDIED N NOTI (B) CTOR W NG AT ILURES CTOR I TEE PE EXPEN (C) UED AS ED FOR (D)	HE WO SHAL OR BE OR ON NEI T SHA TY FO APPEA AT TH CE. DUR ILL M THE D N ANY RIOD SE. HEIN WORK GUAR NED II REIN.	RK, B L UPO CONS E YEA THER LL REG RING E EXP NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE ANTEE	OM OR A SPECIAL OTH AS TO THE MAN N ACCEPTANCE OF IDERED GUARANTEE R FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCEPT LIEVE THE CONTRA LIGENCE OR FAULT WITHIN THE GUARA ENSE OF THE CONT F THE ACCEPTANCE E NEGLIGENCE OR HE WORK THAT DEN BE CORRECTED BY EAR GUARANTEE PE EXTENSION OF THE R THE CONTRACT. S CONCERNING REN TECHNICAL SPECT	TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT D BY THE OF THE ACCEPTAL ANCE NOR THE ACTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AL ANTEE PERIOD, THE OF THE CONDITION OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF YELOPS DURING THE CONTRACTOR ERIOD SHALL NOT	NCE ND ALL HE NS HE R BE IME
	IN PAR	(1) T IN W	THIS (	G BY	ACT MAY BE CANCE THE DIRECTOR OF NY OTHER RIGHT O	PURCHASING,	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONTRACTOR IS	GIVEN NOT LESS	
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALENI	DAR D	AYS WRITTEN NOTI	CE, (DELIVERED	ВҮ
	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT REQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	TO TER	MINALE	•				
	(4) I VENDOR	T SHAL	L BE		ESPONSIBILITY OF		_
SIGNATURE	7/ /	,	11	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	In.	NTE - /
	Wh	yW	100	7	304	-925-0253	ATE 07/26/12
PRESIL	DENT	/ FE	55-	05	80174	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15911 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

\*709045227

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TER	MS OF SAI	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	/2012						
BID OPENING DATE		07/26/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MATERI PERMIT	ALS TO (B) S OR R	ALL T AND OBTA ELATE	RANSP FROM IN AN D JOB	L NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI THE JOB SITE. Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.		
	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC	ALL ANCE W ATION T. SA	WORK ITH T OF TH ID	UNDER HE SP E "GR	THIS CONTRACT S ECIFICATIONS PRE EENBRIER HOLLOW RPORATED HERE IN	PARED FOR THE REFUSE PILE"	
	AND AL MADE P 24 DRA SERVIC	L PROV ROPERL WINGS ES, IN	ISION Y A P AS PR C.	S, CL ART O EPARE	AUSES AND CONDIT F THIS CONTRACT, D BY STANTEC CON	IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	SHALL BE USED FO DEP'S INTENT TH WITHIN 60 DAYS	ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED	
	FOR PA COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON THE AMOUN OF THE SUBMITTAL	. THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/CION, THE STATE M, AND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THIS SUCH CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	11/1	1	1/1/	/_		925-0253 DATE	57/2///
TITLE DR EST	DER	TJ FE	IN	-25	904	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

#### Request for Quotation

**RFQ NUMBER** 

DEP15911

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE	TC	AT	TEN	TION	OF:
_						

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

T

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

\*709045227

CHARLESTON WV 25304 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAI	.E	SHIP VIA	8 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	/2012							
BID OPENING DATE	:	07/26/	2012		BII	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.				
	REV. 1	/2005						
	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC STEEL	PRODUCTS	\$	,
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	IZED BY THE DII N PURSUANT TO S USE OR SUPPLY S ROJECT OTHER TI HE UNITED STATI	SUBSECTION STEEL PRO HAN THOSE	ON 2 BELOW DDUCTS FOR STEEL	,
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	T PROJECT" MEANER, OR ANY ADDITED OF ANY AFTER JUNE 6	TION TO,  Y BUILDI LIMITED TION OF A ANTS OR O AND MATER CONTRACT HICH BIDS	ALTERATION ING OR O TO, ROADS ANY HEATIN OTHER RIALS FOR T WITH THE	1
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B EMER	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC OR OT	S" MEANS PRODUCE EXTRUDED, FORCE OTHERWISE SIMIL COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL NOT S, FROM STEEL NOT STEEL MAKING THE UNITED TO STEEL MEANS THE UNITED TO STEEL ME	GED, CAST ARLY PRO TWO OR MADE BY T C FURNAC IG PROCES	T, DCESSED, OF MORE OF THE OPEN SE, SS.	
	1	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU ATES.	CLUDES ALL TERE BJECT TO THE JU  VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND O	RITORY, C URISDICTI	CONTINENTAL	-
SIGNATURE	1.1	/	11	_		-925-0	DATE O	27/2//
//	Why	10	1	1	304	-925-0	1235	1/26/12

-0580174



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

TO

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

10

DEP15911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL **PRODUCTS** IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANC⊫ WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET.,SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

-0580174

TELEPHONE

301

DATE 07

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP15911

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

SHIP TO

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012		120	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR POUNDS FOREIG ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. TO SURPLU MENT OF F DOME THAN T IOR TO IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS ING FO	EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE EEL A  ALUM Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF, GLA SS TH RE US INUM, THE C E. THA PPLIE A'', A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO LOWES INDIC	TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO SS OR STEE AN \$50,000 ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OST OF DOMUCH COST IN THE BID STIC ALUMID OR PRODUS DEFINED OREIGN PROCETS ARE 30 MADE PRODUS OF A CONTING OFFICER EXISTS A BEL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR	D IN TOOR EQUITED TOOR EQUITED TOOR LESTICE TOOR FOR THE DUCTS TOOR MUCTS.  RACT UT OF THE DUCTS.  RACT UT OF THE DUCTS.	EPT ONLY ALUM HE UNITED STATIPMENT PURCHAR ALL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF SS THAN 10,00 OF STATE OF STA	TES. SED F OF OF OF O BE OUND T IS ADE AL S ED E IT ER DIN
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDG	EMENT (	OF CONSTRUCTI	ON
	1	1		055 55	JEDOE OIDE EOD ===	110 1115 00:	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	11 /		1 ./	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS	DATE - 3 /3 / / - 3
	UN	2 C	/(	4	l'E	304-	925-0253	07/26/12
TITLE PRESI	DENT	7 FE	55	705	80174		ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

TO

DEP15911

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

VENDOR

RESIDEN

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15911... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -925-0253

10580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

RFQ NUMBER
DEP15911

PAGE 13

DEI 15711

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/20	12				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/26/	2012	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I AD PR AD NO NO NO NO NO I AD VERE OR AN IN SP	HEREBY ACK DENDUM(S) OPOSAL, PL DENDUM NO 1 2 3 4 5 UNDERSTAND DENDUM(S) NDOR MUST PRESENTATI AL DISCUSS D ANY STAT FORMATION ECIFICATIO	NOWLEDGE F AND HAVE M ANS AND/OF 'S:         	URE TO CONFIRM TO SEE FOR REJECTION BETWEEN VENDOR'S EL IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDED FICIAL ADDENDUM	LLOWING CHECKE Y REVISIONS TO ETC.  HE RECEIPT OF OF BIDS.  Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE . ONLY THE D TO THE IS BINDING.	ED MY
11	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1. 1,1	119	TELEPHONE	725-0252	DATE (2) 2 / 1/12
TITLE DO	my M	EIN	1004-1	725-0253	2/ 26/12
PDFSI	1 FXIT	EIN 55-05	86171	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP15911

PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/03/	2012				(Act 2004) C2003/2				
BID OPENING DATE:		07/26/	2012		BID	OPENING	TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		T PRICE		AMOUNT
	A STON	- D - B I D	MUCT	NOT	1.2.2.0 (April 1980)				
	A SIGN	ED RID	MUSI	RE 2	UBMITTED TO:				
	P B	URCHAS UILDIN	ING D G 15	IVISI	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST				
		HARLES			5305-0130				
	2.								
					THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CON			0F	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:			GUY	NISBET - FILE 23				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15911				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		07/26/2012				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM				
					UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID:	IS NECE	ESSARY		
		30	4-9	25	-9230				
				то ве	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCES			
SIGNATURE	1 //	1	11	SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO			DATE	//
10	Man	6	19		304-	925-00	255	DATE <	07/26/12
TITLE PRES	DEN	7	5/5	-09	580174	ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

TO

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

15

DEP15911

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-926-0499

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

25304

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/03/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** HARLESTON WY 25 304 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION. \* \* \* \* \* \* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15911 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE - 925-0253 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: Gree Address: 511 50 <sup>th</sup> St City: Charleston Fax No.: 304-925-923		Tax Payer ID N Cip Code <u>: 25304</u> P s: gmtk16@aol.c	Phone: 304-925-0253 om							
Part B: Legal Struct	ure									
(X ) Corporation ( ) Other (please spec		() Partnership	() LLC							
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.										
Rodney W. Clay, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)										
accurate, comp	1. X Information on the <b>attached</b> Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.									
2Part of the information on the <b>attached</b> Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you <b>must</b> attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.										
	Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.									
<b>07/26/12</b> Date	1 Mayar Signature	aleg	President Title							

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>.

#### Part D.

#### Contractor's Business Name: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

NameAddress	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	F. P
Name Address Begin Date:	Telephone #  % of Ownership
Name	Position/Title
Begin Date:	% of Ownership
NameAddress	Telephone #
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

16 Nov-2006

#### Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Pauer 10

## (139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

TO	tal	Num	DE1.

Enciry	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Per Talla
ID		Code	Date	Date	Dws tarles
123752 139752 139752 139752	CLAY, RODNEY W CLAY, TAMMY J BOWMAN, DAVID H	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987		3.00%

President



25304

304-925-0253

Solicitation

NUMBER DEP15911 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHARLESTON WV

DATE PRINTED

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

07/11/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30PM 07/26/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADDENDUM FOR THE "GREENBRIER HOLLOW REFUSE PILE PROJECT" ISSUED TO PUBLISH AND DISTRIBUTE THE ATTACHED INFORMATION. 0001 \$62-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15911 \*\* \*\*\*\* \*\*\* TOTAL: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAMÉ AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

0580174

## SOLICITATION NUMBER: DEP15911 Addendum Number: 01

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

ought

#### Description of Modification to Solicitation:

- 1. Questions, Answers and revisions from Pre- Bid meeting
- 2. Pre-Bid sign-in sheet

Other

No other changes.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

#### **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

## ATTACHMENT A

# DEP15911 Greenbrier Hollow Refuse Pile Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 120 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 120 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Grout to be used in the grouted riprap ditches shall consist of a cubic yard (CY) mixture as follows:

Cement – 470 lbs.
Fly Ash – 220 lbs.
Water – 316 lbs.
Air entrainment 6% +/- 2%
Sand – 2676 lbs.
Rheobuild 1000 (as needed to achieve the required slump and strength).

The minimum required compressive strength of the grout shall be 2000 psi @ 28 days. All testing shall be the responsibility of the contractor as part of the specifications. Two sets (4 cylinders) of test cylinders per day shall serve as a minimum.

Item 3: The WVDEP will obtain the necessary MM-109 encroachment permit(s). Contractor will be responsible for complying with all requirements of the permit, including all traffic control measures. Contractor will be responsible for backfilling around the 36-inch pipe with concrete to within 2-inches of the final road grade. The final 2-inches will consist of an HMA asphalt wearing course. Costs for concrete backfill and HMA wearing course will be incidental to Pay Item 7.5, 36-inch HDPE Pipe. Contractor will be responsible for all costs associated with any MM-109 bonding requirements.

Item 4: On Plan Sheet 7, the work showing wood, piers, and concrete structures to be removed will not be performed as part of the project scope. These structures are to remain in place.

Item 5: In reference to reimbursement for utility-related work, please refer to Section 11 of the Specifications. Contractor will be reimbursed for actual charges invoiced by the Utility Company. Prior to any utility relocation work, the Contractor shall submit a cost estimate of work to be accomplished to the WVDEP for approval.

Item 6: Q: If the gas company requires the Contractor to modify the gas line crossing detail shown in the plans, will the Contractor be compensated for the associated costs?

A: It is anticipated that the detail provided will satisfy all requirements of the gas companies. The Contractor is advised to consult with the gas companies prior to submitting a bid. Bids should be submitted, based on the details provided in the project plans.

- Item 7: Survey cross sections for soil borrow areas will not be required.
- Item 8: Q: If we encounter a domestic line in use at Site 2, and field adjustments are required in order to accommodate the line, will we be compensated for the associated costs?
- A: It is not anticipated that a domestic water line will be encountered at Site 2. Contractor should submit an estimate based on the details shown on the project plans.
- Item 9: Part of the construction access will be along the Hatfield & McCoy trail system. The contractor is to coordinate work/travel along the access road with the Hatfield & McCoy Trail Coordinator. The contact information is: John Fekete @ 304-687-9875 (cell) or 1-800-592-2217 (office).

## Request for Proposal No. <u>DEP15911</u>

Page i of Z

Date <u>06-26-12</u>

#### **Greenbrier Hollow Refuse Pile**

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

MAILING ADDRESS

**TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS** 

/	Company: T=ASTrain Array	70 Box 4108	PHONE 4 4 - 6255
	Rep: Any Warswire.	CHARLESTON WY 25364	TOLL FREE
	Email Address: east ernarrow e hot m	rail.com	FAX 6756
/	Company: Pineville Pavily & Excavely Inc.	P.O. & x 1290	PHONE 304-732-8303
	Rep: Tony Bradford	Pineville W/ 24874	TOLL FREE
	Email Address: Tuny 2010 ACL.com		FAX 304-732-7855
	Company: Cody Fregy	1185 Coal Heritage Rd	PHONE_304-325-3931
-	Rep: Jerome McGlothlin	Bluefield WV 24701	TOLL FREE
	Email Address: 1 mcgloth In @ cody energy . com	-	FAX 304-325-2478
1	Company: GREZN MOUNTAIN COMPANY	511 50th ST	PHONE 364-925-025
	Rep: DAUID H. Bouman	Charleston wu Z5304	TOLL FREE
	Email Address: DHR 7222 Jahoc.		FAX 304 425-9230
1	Company: Breakaway Inc.	1075 Old Tumphe Rd	PHONE_765-5317
	Rep: Dung Vivee ~+	Sutton WV 20001	TOLL FREE
-	Email Address: doug & breatgaragev. con		FAX 765-5389

## Request for <del>Proposal</del> No. <u>DEP15911</u>

Date 06-26-12

#### **Greenbrier Hollow Refuse Pile**

## \*PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY – IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME

**MAILING ADDRESS** 

**TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS** 

Company: ASA ENERGY INC 151 STEWART ST WHICH WILL 248	phone <u>304-320-3961</u>
Rep: Liks Addair	TOLL FREE
Email Address: Wes addait A) Hotmail, com	FAX 304-436-5111
Company: FOOTHILL CONTRACTING LLC	PHONE (006) 743-44-90
Rep: ANTHONY FREDERICK	FREE
Email Address: fc/c@mrtc.com	FAX (606) 743-4491
Company: STANTEC CONSULTING BERVICES DEC.	PHONE 304-472-7140
Rep: Kanoy Caexus	TOLL FREE
Email Address: RAUDI. CALKUS @ SMAUTIC. CAM	FAX 304-472-6239
Company: Main Street Builders	PHONE 304-487-3912
Rep: Rusty Sorver	TOLL FREE
Email Address: (Usty Sarver @ gmail. Com	FAX 304-425-2171
Company:	PHONE
Rep:	TOLL FREE
Email Address:	FAX

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15911

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Adde	endu	m N	Numbers Received:			
(Chec	ck th	e bo	ox next to each addendum re-	ceive	d)	
	[ ν	/]	Addendum No. 1	1	1	Addendum No. 6
	ľ	]	Addendum No. 2	]	]	Addendum No. 7
	]	]	Addendum No. 3	[	]	Addendum No. 8
	[	]	Addendum No. 4	]	]	Addendum No. 9
	Γ	1	Addendum No. 5	ſ	1	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

07/26/12

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing. Revised 6/8/2012

Agency DEP	
REQ.P.O# DEP15911	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	DW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Green Mountain Company		ompany
	of 511 50th Street, Ch	arleston VVV 25304	. as Principal and	Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
	ofOne Park Circle Wes	tfield Center OH a co	orporation organized and existing	g under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal c	office in the City of Westfield Ce	enter as Surety, are hel	d and firmly bound upto the State
of West	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	enal sum of Five Percent	(\$ 5%	) for the navment of which
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly	and severally bind ourselves, ou	r heirs, administrators, executor	s, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas t	the Principal has submitted to th	e Purchasing Section of the
Departn DEP15	nent of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, attached here Refuse Pile in McDowell Coun	olo and made a part bornet to a	where the common of the common
	NOW THEREFORE,			
force an	ent created by the accentance	pted and the Principal shall entends and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligation stood and agreed that the liability	ne bid or proposal, and shall in a	vith the bid or proposal attached Il other respects perform the e this obligation shall remain in full aims hereunder shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for the value rec aired or affected by any exter tice of any such extension.	eived, hereby stipulates and agr nsion of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said S Obligee may accept such bid, a	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals, and	such of them as are corporations
have cau	sed their corporate seals to t	pe affixed hereunto and these pro	esents to be signed by their pro-	per officers, this
15th	day of June	, 20_12	and to se digited by their prop	der omicers, tills
<sup>o</sup> rincipal	Corporate Seal		Green Mountain C	ompany ame of Principal)
			By Rodney W. Clay (M	. all
			President	(Title)
urety Co	rporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insu	8 *
				ame of Surety)
			Ross E. Johnson Al	torney-in-Fact
ADODTA	NT Curety executions benefit		11035 L. 0011113011	s 8

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY Of Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, <u>Rodney W. Clay</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> and, (Company Name)
I do hereby attest that <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Green Mountain Company (Company name)  By:  Title: President
Date: <u>07/26/12</u>
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of July, 2012
By Commission expires April 6, 2019
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAVID H. BOWMAN 722 GORDON DR. CHARLESTON, WY 25303 My commission expires April 6, 2019

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

#### Greenbrier Hollow Refuse Pile

Contractor's Bid Sheet Green Mountain Company 511 50th Street

Company Name:	Charleston, WV 25304
Address:	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation re ardin Unit Prices, when the Unit Price a ears to be unreasonable.

EM	QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION	PRICE	AMOUNT
.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$20,000	\$20,000
.0	Lu	mp Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$15,000	\$15,000
.0	Lu	mp Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$5,000	\$5,000
.1	Lı	ımp Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$60,000	\$60,000
.2	1	Ea.	Temporary Stream Crossing	\$10,000	\$10,000
.3	575	L.Ft.	Access Road Construction	\$40.00	\$23,000
.1	1,000	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$1.00	\$1,000
.2	600	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence	\$15.00	\$9,000
.3	300	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$5.00	\$1,500
.4	3,200	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$1.00	\$3,200
.5	1	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$26,200	\$26,200
.0	8.0	"Plan View" Acs.	Revegetation	\$2,500	\$20,000
.1	1,650	L.Ft.	Erosion Control Blanket Lined Bench Ditch	\$3.00	\$4,950
.2	7	Ea.	Bench Apron	\$1,500	\$10,500
.3	1,175	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$80.00	\$94,000
7.4	3 L.Ft.		2.0 Ft. Deep by 4.0 Ft. Wide "Flat Bottom" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$1,000	\$3,000
7.5	50	L.Ft.	36" 0 HDPE Pipe	\$400	\$20,000
7.6	84	L.Ft.	15" 0 HDPE Pipe	\$100	\$8,400
7.7	1	Ea.	Splash Pad	\$20,000	\$20,000
7.8	2	Ea.	Type "A" Manhole	\$10,000	\$20,000
3.1	51,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$4.00	\$204,000
3.2	6.0	"Plan View" Acs.	Soil Cover	\$1,000	\$6,000
9.1	2	Ea.	Type I or Type II Mine Seals	\$15,000	\$30,000
9.2	25	Bags	Soda Ash Briquette	\$50.00	\$1,250
0.1	200	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$100	\$20,000
0.2	4	Ea.	8" Wine Cleanout	\$500	\$2,000
			TOTAL:	\$	\$638,000

Bidders Authorized Signature: Mufuglia

Date: 07/26/12

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board-of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities. as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, 'association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION**: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

# Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company Authorized Signature: State of West Virginia County of Kanawha , to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 26th day of July, 2012 My Commission expires April 6, , 2019 AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC

